BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
October 18, 2018
Curriculum Committee Agenda
Process
Title
Discipline
Course
Number

Mathematical concepts in the context of computer
applications: Algorithms and analysis of algorithms,
numbering systems, logic and mathematical proofs
(contradiction and induction), sets, relations and
functions, recursion, recurrence, combinatorics, graph
theory, Boolean algebra, and discrete probability. Not
open for credit to students who have completed CIS
003.
Formerly: Presents mathematical concepts in the
context of computer applications: Algorithms and
analysis of algorithms, logic and mathematical proofs
(contradiction and induction), sets, relations and
functions, combinatories, graph theory, Boolean
algebra, and discrete probability.
0706.00 Course is transferable to the CSU
system and required for the CS
certificate.
Course update with the following
changes:
1. Discipline
2. Course Number
3. Units
4. Hours
5. Grading option
6. Requisites
7. Course Description
8. Student Performance Objectives
9. Lecture/Lab
10. Methods of Instruction
11. Distance Education
12. Assignments
13. Texts, Readings, and Materials 14.
Student Learning Outcomes
1. Discipline
2. Course Number
3. Units
4. Hours
5. Grading option
6. Requisites
7. Course Description
8. Student Performance
Objectives
9. Lecture/Lab
10. Methods of Instruction
11. Distance Education
12. Assignments
13. Texts, Readings, and
Materials 14. Student
Learning Outcomes
CC date 10/18/18
DE Approved
CC can approve now, but
has to hold for program to
be submitted before going
to CIPD
BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
October 18, 2018
Curriculum Committee Agenda